

WRABNESS PARISH COUNCIL

The Wrabness Annual Assembly will be held at Wrabness Village Hall on Wednesday 26th March 2025 at 7:00pm

Present: Councillors Mr Harry Adams, Mr Gary Bowers, Ms Alice Cole, Mr Richard Colley (Chairman), Mr Francis McGowan (Vice Chairman), Mr Rob Southall-Edwards, Mr Graham Watkins and Juliet Attrill Parish Clerk. **Apologies:** District Councillor Tanya Ferguson

The meeting was opened with 8 members of the public present.

1. Wrabness Environmental Award:

Each year Wrabness Parish Council welcomes nominations for a hard-working, community minded person or group of people to receive the Wrabness Environment Award. The Wrabness Environment Award is an attractive wooden bowl, locally handcrafted, with engraved shields added year on year to record the annual winner chosen for their contribution to the well-being of our community.

The Wrabness Youth Club are the 2025 winners of the Wrabness Environment Award. Some of the Youth Club organisers were in attendance to accept the award. . In 2023, the Youth Club was launched. This was a welcome initiative in the village, with Wrabness Parish Council providing a start up grant in support. The Youth Club continues to provide a safe space filled with opportunity for children from Wrabness, Wix and the surrounding area on Friday evenings while also providing social opportunities such as residential trips.

2. Local Topics:

A member of the public requested more information on the demolished wall at the Primrose Lane/Station Road crossroad. Unfortunately, this is a recurring issue. WPC have received various promises of repair, but are yet to see any follow through. Essex County Council has the authority.

Meeting Closed 19:08 -

Juliet Attrill - Wrabness Parish Clerk Contact Wrabness Parish Council: Email: wrabness.parishclerk@gmail.com Telephone 07535812543